ARTICLES OF CORRECTION

OF

KENTUCKY CHAPTER OF THE SOCIETY OF INDUSTRIAL AND OFFICE REALTORS, INC.

A KENTUCKY NON-PROFIT CORPORATION

Pursuant to the provisions of KRS 14A-2.090, the undesigned applies to correct articles and, for that purpose, submits the following statements:

1. The name of the entity is Kentucky Chapter of the Society of Industrial and Office Realtors, Inc.

The document to be corrected is the Articles of Incorporation.

The Articles of Incorporation was originally filed on October 2, 2023.

2. The inaccuracy or defect to be corrected is: the name of the first initial director listed in Article III of the Articles of Incorporation is misspelled.

3. The inaccuracy or defect stated above should be corrected as follows: the name "Seth Eddins" appearing in Article III of the Articles of Incorporation should be replaced with "Seth Edens".

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of Kentucky that the foregoing is true and correct.

Gordon C. Rose, Incorporator

Date: February 27, 2024

mmoore AOC

Michael G. Adams Kentucky Secretary of State Received and Filed: 2/27/2024 2:04 PM Fee Receipt: \$15.00

1312479.09